

May 7, 2020

The Secretary BSE Limited Pheeroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 531595 The Secretary National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No- 'C' Block, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: CGCL

Sub: Intimation of Earning Conference Call pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir and Madam,

Please find attached herewith details of Earnings Conference Call scheduled to be held on Monday, May 11, 2019 at 12:00 Noon to discuss the Company's Q4 FY20 and FY20 Earnings. Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Managing Director of the Company and other members of the senior management team will participate in the con call.

Kindly be noted that the Earnings Conference Call scheduled as above may undergo changes and accordingly, the said change would be intimated to the Stock Exchanges.

The above is for your information and dissemination to all the stakeholders.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Capri Global Capital Limited

Abhishekh Kanoi Vice President & Group Company Secretary

Encl.: As above



Capri Global Capital Limited



Cordially Invites You Q4FY20 and FY20 Earnings Conference Call **Monday, 11th May 2020 at 12:00 PM IST**

Participants:

- o Rajesh Sharma Managing Director
- o Ashish Gupta Chief Financial Officer
- Hardik Shah Vice President (Corporate Strategy)

DIAL IN DETAILS

Access Number 1	044 7126 1302
Access Number 2	044 4812 2113
Participant PIN Number	N/A

About Capri Global Capital Limited:

A diversified Non-Banking Financial Company (NBFC) with presence across high growth segments like **MSME, Construction Finance, Affordable Housing and Indirect Retail Lending** segments.

For Further Information, Contact:

Sheetal Khanduja sheetal@GoIndiaAdvisors.com M:+91 97693 64166 Rajat Gupta <u>rajat@GoIndiaAdvisors.com</u> M:+91 9971897739

We look forward to your participation.

statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local political or economic developments, agricultural policies, climatic conditions, technological risks, and many other factors that could cause our actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. Capri Global Capital Limited will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and discussions and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.

